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What is the Iridium GO! exec?

Built with professionals in mind, the Iridium GO! exec® provides satellite connectivity that enables you to:
« Connect multiple smart devices
« Access 2 voice and 1 data sessions simultaneously
« Utilize built-in speaker phone functionality
« Use standard apps for your instant messaging, social media and much more

« Download Iridium Chat for unlimited messaging (with subscription)

What'’s in the box?

« Iridium GO! exec device

« Protective Cover: This custom-built cover snaps on easily to the top of the device to protect it from
direct sunlight and scratches to the touchscreen. It also snaps on to the bottom to protect from rough
surfaces.

- Documentation: Quick Start Guide, Product Safety and Regulatory Card and Important SOS
Information Booklet

« Accessories: AC wall charger with four international adapters, DC car charger and USB-C cable

i Iridium GO!

iridium

WARNING: Prior to using Iridium GO! exec, read and understand the user manual including the
safety warnings and information. Failure to do so could result in serious injury or death.

The Iridium GO! exec must be turned off at all times while on board aircraft. The device may be used by the
pilot or with the pilot’s consent (US Code of Federal Regulation (CFR): 47 C.F.R.25.285).

Your Iridium GO! exec comes with a Limited Warranty. For terms and conditions, see the user manual on www.iridium.com.
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Device Setup in Two Easy Steps

STEP 1: STEP 2:

Charge and Set up Iridium GO! exec Device Install App and Set up Smart Device

APPS

IMPORTANT: High-speed
internet is required for
this step.

1. Required: Iridium GO! exec
Search and download the

Iridium GO!
| exec I

IMPORTANT: Prior to first use, the device must Iridium GO! exec app using
be connected to the USB-C wall charger and high-speed Internet.
plugged into the wall power outlet. 2. Recommended: Iridium Chat
Search and download the
1. Insert the SIM card correctly, as shown on the Iridium Chat app using ”
icon above the SIM slot. high-speed Internet. For
2. Plug in device to the provided USB-C charger more information, visit
and allow to fully charge. www.iridium.com/iridium-chat.
3. Power on device by swiveling up the antenna 3. Optional: For additional popular 3"-Party
or holding touch power button for 5 seconds. and customized apps, visit Apps
4. After powering on the device (power up www.iridiumgoexec.com/apps.

sequence approx. 30 seconds) follow prompts/
instructions on device screen and complete
device setup.

Note: Admin pin setup is optional

Make sure to close open flaps securely to
maintain water-resistant seal.
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Device and Screen Overview
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Device Overview
. SOS Button
SIM Card
Ethernet Port
USB-C Charger
USB-C Headphones/Smart Device Charger
Ext. GPS Connector
External Antenna Connector
Device Speaker
9. Mic1
10. Mic2
11. Device Touchscreen
12. Touch Power Button
13. Swivel Antenna
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Screen Overview
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Using the Iridium GO! exec

Iridium GO! exec requires connection to the Iridium satellite network. For optimal
performance, make sure the swivel antenna is vertical to the ground and has a clear,
unobstructed view of the sky.

Iridium GO!

IMPORTANT: Before you start using the app, refer to the Connection Manager
section for the best data user experience.

Note: Ensure you're connected to the device's Wi-Fi, open the app, accept all terms
and conditions, and allow permissions. Select the desired option to get started.

12:00
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= Device Battery
aall rdium Network Status.
Smart Device Charging Status.
Internet Status
s
Active Call

Error Notification

1. Satellite Signal Strength 6. Status Icons

2.Call « Bluetooth®

3. Internet « Error Notification

4.50S + Smart Device Charging Status
5. Settings « Device Battery Status

7. Device Status Details
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1. Getting Started on the Iridium GO! exec App

Note: To minimize data over the satellite connection, it is strongly recommended to set the Wi-Fi connection to
‘Low Data Mode’ (for iOS) or ‘Metered’ (for Android).

Before getting started, ensure your smartphone or device is within
approximately 30 m (100 ft) Wi-Fi range and the Wi-Fi option is enabled.
Also ensure your Bluetooth option is enabled as the Iridium GO! exec
uses BLE to send notifications to your smart device.

« Open the Iridium GO! exec app and accept all required Terms
and Conditions, permissions and set up SOS if not set up.

« Connect your smart device to the Iridium GO! exec device:
Go to device touchscreen select £ Settings > Show Wi-Fi Access
Credentials > Screen with QR code, Wi-Fi name and password are
displayed.

« Using Iridium GO! exec app, use the SCAN QR code option to scan and connect to device Wi-Fi.

OR

« Go to Wi-Fi Settings menu on your smart device > Select Iridium XXXX Wi-Fi > Enter password manually
and connect to device Wi-Fi.

Hide Password
(2}

2. Voice Calls

Note: ALWAYS ensure you're using the full international dialing sequence: 00 or + [Country Code] [Phone Number].
Using App:

« Using keypad option: To make calls using the keypad option go to % Call> : : : Keypad > Enter full
international dialing sequence > Press R Call. You can also opt to use the country flag dropdown menu on
the screen for the country code list.

« Using Contacts: Go to% Call > 2, Contacts > Search and select contact > Press %, Call

« Quick Dial: The Iridium GO! exec device supports creation of a quick dial list for up to 10 contacts. Once
created, the list gets synced to the device to enable quick access.

- Set up Quick Dial list: Open Iridium GO! exec App > ¢ Settings > Device Settings > Admin Settings
» R, Quick Dial > Select Add Contact > Enter contact manually or select from 2}, Contacts > Save. List
gets synced to the device.

Using Device:

« Using keypad option: To make calls using the keypad option go to{, Call > : : : Keypad > Enter full
dialing sequence > Press {g Call.

- Using Quick Dial Contacts: Ensure your quick dial list is set up using the app, then go to {¢ Call > R
Quick Dial > Select Contact > Press g Call

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide 7
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@ Internet

As satellite data is more expensive than cellular data, it is important to only
allow the data you want to go over the satellite network. Iridium’s Connection
Manager helps you control and manage how you use the internet.

The Connection Manager consists of three items:
« Automatically Disconnect After: Allows you to select the duration of
your internet call. Additional time can be added as required.
« Web/App Profile: Allows you to select the appropriate app or website

link you wish to use. Only one Web/App profile can be selected at a time.

- Data Usage Counter: Displays the accumulated data usage. The counter
can be reset from the settings option on the Iridium GO! exec app. This is
not meant to be used for billing purposes and is just an indicator for how
much data is used.

Using Iridium® Internet

Data on the Iridium GO! exec can be used either wirelessly over Wi-Fi or wired
over the ethernet connection. For detailed information please refer to Help
section in the app or the user manual.

Using App:

« To use data on your smart device go to () Internet > Select
Automatically Disconnect After time duration (example: 15mins) >
Choose required Web/App Profile (example: Whatsapp) > Exit Iridium GO!
execapp> Go to selected Web/App (example: Open Whatsapp)

Using Device:

« Connect to the device via Wi-Fi or ethernet, then go to @ Internet
> Select Automatically Disconnect After time duration (example:
15mins) > Select required Web/App Profile (example: Browsing) > Go to
selected Web/App Profile on the connected device. If connected via
ethernet to laptop open browser and search for desired URL (example:
http://lite.cnn.com/en)

When a data session is in progress the user can use the Device or App at any
time to add more time or switch between Web/App Profiles as required.
User can also terminate data session manually if needed.

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide
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4.50S
Iridium GO! exec is equipped with an SOS feature.
Note: For more information on how to set up

SOS and the SOS test procedure, refer to the
User Manual.

How to use SOS:
From SOS button on the device:

1. Press the SOS button on the device for a few seconds.

2. You have 10 seconds to cancel the SOS option if initiated by error. o
idum tae v
3. When SOS call is initiated via the device, you should use the speaker . 5o ==

on the device to communicate and relay your GPS location by reading SOS

it from the device screen. Activating the SOS now will

. - . take the following action:
From device touchscreen or the Iridium GO! exec App interface: =

1. Select the SOS option from the home screen. canceos

2. Long press the SOS button on the touchscreen to initiate SOS call.

3. You have 10 seconds to cancel the SOS option if initiated by error.

4. When SOS call is initiated via the device, use the speaker to
communicate and relay your GPS location by reading it from the
device screen.

5. When SOS call is initiated via the App, use the mobile phone to
communicate and relay your GPS location by reading it from the Long presstoactivate SOS
mobile phone or device screen.

A\ WARNING Y YT

You must configure the SOS button in order to initiate an SOS call to a
designated Call Recipient. Failure to configure the SOS button will result
in no call when the SOS button is pressed. This could prevent or delay an
emergency response and result in serious injury or death.

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide
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Qu'est-ce qu’lridium GO! exec?
Congu pour les professionnels, I'lridium GO! exec® offre une connectivité satellite qui vous permet de :
« Connecter plusieurs dispositifs intelligents
« Accéder simultanément a 2 sessions vocales et a1 session de données
« Utiliser la fonctionnalité de haut-parleur intégré
« Utiliser des applications courantes pour vos emails, vos réseaux sociaux et bien plus encore

«Téléchargez Iridium Chat pour une messagerie illimitée (avec abonnement)

Que contient la boite?

- L'appareil Iridium GO! exec®

« Un boitier protecteur: Ce boitier personnalisé se fixe facilement sur le dessus de I'appareil afin de
le protéger de la lumiére directe du soleil et de protéger I'écran tactile des rayures. Il senclenche
également sur le fond pour le protéger des surfaces rugueuses.

- Documentation: Guide de démarrage rapide, carte de sécurité et réglementation du produit et
brochure d'informations SOS.

« Accessoires: Chargeur mural a courant alternatif avec quatre adaptateurs internationaux, chargeur
de voiture a courant continu et cable USB-C.

Iridium GO!

AVERTISSEMENT: Assurez-vous de bien lire et comprendre le manuel de |'utilisateur, y compris
les avertissements et les consignes de sécurité, avant d'utiliser 'appareil Iridium GO! exec. Le
non-respect de ces consignes pourrait entrainer des blessures graves, voire la mort.
L'lridium GO! exec doit toujours étre éteint lorsque vous étes a bord d’un avion. L'appareil peut étre utilisé
par le pilote ou avec I'assentiment du pilote (Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) des Etats-Unis : 47 C.FR.
25.285).
Votre Iridium GO! exec est livré avec une garantie limitée. Pour connaitre les conditions générales, reportez-vous au manuel
d'utilisation sur www.iridium.com.

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide
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Configuration de I'appareil en deux étapes simples

ETAPE 1:
Chargez et configurez I'appareil
Iridium GO! exec.

IMPORTANT: Avant la premiére utilisation,
I'appareil doit étre connecté au chargeur mural
USB-C et branché a la prise murale.

1. Insérez la carte SIM correctement, comme
indiqué sur l'icone au-dessus du logement de
la carte SIM.

. Branchez I'appareil sur le chargeur USB-C
fourni et laissez-le se charger complétement.

. Mettez I'appareil sous tension en faisant
pivoter 'antenne vers le haut ou en
maintenant le bouton d’alimentation tactile
enfoncé pendant 5 secondes.

4. Apreés la mise sous tension de l'appareil
(séquence de mise sous tension d’environ 30
secondes), suivez les instructions a I'écran et
terminez la configuration de I'appareil.

N

w

Remarque: La configuration du code PIN

administrateur est facultative. Assurez-vous de

bien fermer les rabats ouverts pour maintenir
une étanchéité parfaite.

12 Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide
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. Obligatoire : Application Iridium

ETAPE 2:
Installez I'application et configurez

I'appareil intelligent

APPS IMPORTANT: Une
connexion Internet haut
débit est requise apour

cette étape.

GO! exec®

Téléchargez I'application

Iridium GO! exec en utilisant une
connexion Internet haut débit.

| Iridium GO! l

. Recommandé : Chat Iridium

Recherchez et téléchargez le
Application Iridium Chat utilisant
Internet haut débit. Pour plus
d'informations, visitez
www.iridium.com/iridium-chat.

. Facultatif: pour des informations

supplémentaires et applications
personnalisées, visitez
www.iridiumgoexec.com/apps.

3rd-Party
Apps



Apercu de I'appareil et de I'écran

Apergu de I'appareil
1. Bouton SOS
2. Carte SIM
3. Port Ethernet
4. Chargeur USB-C
5. Chargeur USB-C pour casque ou
appareil intelligent
6. Connecteur GPS externe
7. Connecteur pour antenne externe
8. Haut-parleur de I'appareil
9. Micro 1
10. Micro 2
11. Ecran tactile
12. Bouton tactile Marche/Arrét
13. Antenne pivotante

ol iridium

SOSCA D @ -

01/01/2022

Présentation de l'écran

1. Puissance du signal satellite
2. Etat SOS

3. Appel actif

4. Notification d'erreur

5. Etat Internet

6. Indicateur d'état du Wi-Fi

7. Etat de charge de I'appareil intelligent
8. Etat de la batterie

9. Heure
10. Appel
11. Internet
12. SOS
13. Parameétres

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide
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Utiliser I'lridium GO! exec

Iridium GO! exec nécessite une connexion au réseau satellite Iridium. Pour des
performances optimales, assurez-vous que |'antenne pivotante est verticale par
rapport au sol et qu'elle offre une vue dégagée du ciel.

IMPORTANT: Avant de commencer a utiliser I'application, reportez-vous a la
section ‘Connection Manager’ (Gestionnaire de connexion) pour bénéficier d'une
expérience optimale en matiére de données.

Remarque: Vérifiez que vous étes connecté au Wi-Fi de I'appareil, ouvrez
I'application, acceptez toutes les conditions générales et autorisez les autorisations.
Sélectionnez l'option souhaitée pour commencer.

watll ridium SOS\ A @ wm) mm A

ry

Ircium N

Smart Device Charging Status

Internet Status

Select Icon to Get Started

. Puissance du signal satellite 6. Icones d'état
A A . Appel « Bluetooth®
L) 505 . Internet « Notification d'erreur
.S0S - Etat de charge de
I'appareil intelligent
« Etat de la batterie
7. Détails de I'état de I'appareil

. Parametres
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1. Mise en route de I'application Iridium GO! exec

Remarque: Pour réduire les données sur la connexion satellite, il est fortement recommandé de configurer la connexion
Wi-Fi a « Low Data Mode » (pour iOS) ou « Metered » (pour Android).
Avant de commencer, assurez-vous que votre smartphone ou votre appareil
se trouve a moins de 30 m (100 pieds) de portée Wi-Fi et que I'option Wi-Fi
est activée. Assurez-vous également que votre option Bluetooth est activée _ ]
sachant que I'lridium GO! exec utilise BLE pour envoyer des notifications a 10 ridium R
votre appareil intelligent. g
« Ouvrez I'application Iridium GO! exec et acceptez toutes les ) Hide Password
conditions générales et autorisations requises et configurez SOS si /ﬁ\
ce n'est pas le cas.
« Connectez votre appareil intelligent a I'appareil Iridium GO! exec :
Accédez a écran tactile de I'appareil et sélectionnez ¥ Settings > Show Wi-Fi
Access Credentials > et un écran avec le code QR, le nom du Wi-Fi et le mot de
passe s'affichent.
« Dans |'application Iridium GO! exec, utilisez I'option « SCAN QR code » pour scanner et vous connecter au Wi- Fi de
I'appareil.
ou
« Allez dans le menu de parametres Wi-Fi de votre appareil intelligent > sélectionnez Iridium XXXX Wi-Fi » saisissez le
mot de passe et connectez-vous au Wi-Fi de I'appareil.

2.%, Appels vocaux

Remarque: VERIFIEZ TOUJOURS que vous utilisez la séquence de numérotation internationale compléte : 00 ou + [code
pays] [numéro de téléphone].
Utilisation de I'application:

« Avec l'option clavier: Pour passer des appels a I'aide de l'option clavier, accédez a §g Call > : : : Keypad ) saisissez la
séquence de numérotation internationale compléte > appuyez sur { Call. Vous pouvez egalement choisir d'utiliser le
menu déroulant des drapeaux de pays a I'écran pour la liste des codes de pays.

« Avec l'option Contacts: Accédez a% Call» 2, Contacts > recherchez et sélectionnez le contact > appuyez sur {gCall.

« Numérotation rapide: Lappareil Iridium GO! exec prend en charge la création d’une liste de numérotation rapide
pour un maximum de 10 contacts. Une fois créée, la liste est synchronisée avec I'appareil pour permettre un acceés
rapide.

« Configurez la liste de numérotation rapide: Ouvrez I'application Iridium GO! > Q Settings> Device Settings >
Admin Settings >R, Quick Dial > sélectionnez Add contact > saisissez le contact manuellement ou sélectionnez
dans 22, Contacts > Save. La liste est synchronisée avec I'appareil.

Utilisation de l'appareil:

« Avec l'option clavier: Pour passer des appels a I'aide de I'option clavier, accédez a {4 Call
séquence de numérotation compléte > appuyez sur {g Call.

« Avec des contacts de numérotation rapide: Assurezvous que votre liste de numérotation rapide est configurée a
I'aide de I'application, puis accédez & R Call »-% Quick Dial > sélectionnez le contact > appuyez sur {g Call.

eypad > saisissez la

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide 15



16

3. Internet

Les données satellitaires étant plus coliteuses que les données cellulaires, il est
important de n‘autoriser que les données que vous souhaitez faire transiter par le
réseau satellitaire. Le Connection Manager d'Iridium vous aide a controler et a
gérer votre utilisation d'Internet. Internet

oa

] ridium SOS\ A @ mm mm v

Le Connection Manager se compose de trois éléments:

« Automatically Disconnect After: Vous permet de sélectionner la durée
de votre appel Internet. Un temps supplémentaire peut étre ajouté si
nécessaire.

- Web/App Profile: Vous permet de sélectionner I'application ou le lien
du site Web que vous souhaitez utiliser. Un seul profil Web/App peut étre
sélectionné a la fois.

- Data Usage Counter: Affiche |'utilisation cumulée des données. Le
compteur peut étre remis a zéro a partir de l'option « Settings » dans
I'application Iridium GO! exec. Ce chiffre n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé a des PECEES R
fins de facturation et constitue simplement un indicateur de la quantité de
données utilisées.

Connection Manager

Automatically Disconnect After

Web/App Profile

Disconect

Utilisation d’Internet sur Iridium®

Les données sur I'lridium GO! exec peuvent étre utilisées soit sans fil via la
connexion Wi-Fi, soit via la connexion Ethernet cablée. Pour plus d'informations,
reportez-vous a la section « Help » de 'application ou au manuel d'utilisation. s Disconnect
Utilisation de I'application:

SOSC AR () wm mm
~
@

« Pour utiliser des données sur votre appareil intelligent, accédez
a @ Internet> Select Automatically Disconnect After [durée]. Exemple :
15mins > Choisissez le profil Web/App requis > Whatsapp » Quittez Iridium
GO! exec> allez a I'Web/App sélectionné > Ouvrez Whatsapp.
Utilisation de I'appareil:
- Connectez-vous a I'appareil via Wi-Fi ou Ethernet, puis accéder & ) Internet
» sélectionnez Automatically Disconnect After [durée]. Exemple : 15mins >
sélectionnez le profil Web/App requis > Navigation > accédez au profil Web/
App sélectionné sur I'appareil connecté. Si vous étes connecté via Ethernet a
l'ordinateur portable, ouvrez le navigateur et recherchez I'URL souhaitée (par
exemple : http:/lite.cnn.com/en).
Lorsqu’une session de données est en cours, |'utilisateur peut utiliser 'appareil
ou l'application a tout moment pour ajouter du temps ou pour basculer d'un
profil d'application/Web a l'autre, selon les besoins. L'utilisateur peut également
mettre fin & la session de données manuellement si nécessaire.

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide



4.S0S

L'appareil Iridium GO! exec est muni d’une fonctionnalité
d’appel d'urgence (SOS).

Remarque: Pour plus d'informations sur la
configuration de SOS et la procédure de test SOS,
reportez-vous au manuel d'utilisation.

Comment utiliser SOS:
A partir du bouton SOS de I'appareil:

1. Appuyez sur le bouton SOS de I'appareil et maintenezle enfoncé
pendant quelques secondes.

oa1

idium soOSCAD =R mm v

2. Vous disposez de 10 secondes pour annuler l'option SOS si elle est

déclenchée par erreur. SOS
3. Lorsque l'appel SOS est lancé via I'appareil, vous devez utiliser le A‘C‘li(va‘l}ingfﬂ‘v‘e SOS no‘w will
. : ake the following action:
haut-parleur de I'appareil pour communiquer et relayer votre =

position GPS en la lisant sur écran de I'appareil. CalGERS]
A partir de I'écran tactile de I'appareil ou de I'interface de I'application
Iridium GO! exec:

1. Sélectionnez l'option SOS sur I'écran d'accueil.

2. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton SOS de I'écran tactile pour lancer un
appel SOS.

3. Vous disposez de 10 secondes pour annuler l'option SOS si elle est
déclenchée par erreur.

4. Lorsque I'appel SOS est lancé via 'appareil, utilisez le haut-parleur pour (RIS
communiquer et relayer votre position GPS en la lisant sur I'écran de
I'appareil.

5. Lorsque l'appel SOS est lancé via I'application, utilisez le téléphone mobile
pour communiquer et relayer votre position GPS en la lisant sur 'écran du —_—
téléphone mobile ou sur 'écran de l'appareil. = ridium s0s X @ 1) 0 =

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

Vous devez configurer le bouton SOS pour lancer un appel SOS a un
Destinataire d'appel (Call Recipient) désigné. A défaut de configurer
le bouton SOS, aucun appel ne sera transmis lorsque le bouton SOS
est appuyé. Cela pourrait empécher ou retarder toute intervention
d’urgence et entrainer des blessures graves ou la mort.

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide
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3V TIRKNRERITT I, FL
77y 7@ Lo WERLTLEZ,
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419 LAGO! execDfEMH

A 1Y AGO! exec [CF. A UIYILFRERY b7 — IADEBGEHDE
TY., REBNT 4 —XVA%HEFZ LG, 7T HHEICHUTEET
HY . BEMH B BEHWVVT—ICRBEZDIRRTHDEEHER L
TLEZTW,

BE: 77UOERERET 2HIC. DT —YBEETOH
Connection Manager ®IBZ SRR LT <Z&L),

Iridium GO!

i AEAWI-FICERELTWB &AL, 77 UERWLT, IRT
OFBBOCEBL., EREHT LTSV, ZLUTBROF Y 3>
ZERLTE BB LTS,

12:00

il irici SOS\ A © wm mm A

! ridium 6 2a

Iridium GO!

el

1. HEESHE 6.XAT—YRT7A1IYV

2. BiE * Bluetooth®
3.AVE—Ry b eI 5 —&H

4.S0S A= b TINA ZDEIRR
5. BE Ny T —2FEE

7. KT — 9 ADFHA
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1.4 1) I AGO! exec7 7' V) O{EFRIE

A BEBEENUET Y ERNRCIAZ (CE. Wi-Fi i&#5% TE7 -9 Ky (0SOi5E) &
TA—=%—#l1 (AndroidDi5E) [CERET S &R HEDOLFET.

{ERBIAT 2RIC. AN — k7 7V FEFHEEAKIZ0 A— )L (100

71— k) OWI-FEERCHY . Wi-FiA 7> avhF > Cig-Tn atlliridium ~ SOS X A () mm
B EEBERLTLIE W, &Ffeo AN —~7 # V@ Bluetooth &7 i

23y B AV THZIBEEALTLIEE L, 1) IDIAGO! exec

BLEZFER L TAR — b7\ RICEMZEE ULET,

o 1Y LGO! execT7 7 ERME. BBRINTO FIFK
#. ERICEBLTLIEEL), SOSHERBRETH NIEREL
TLESY, A

e BRIEDAT — FFNA REAUTHLGO! execlC EHELET (a)
THEDY v F R — L5 £k Settings > Show Wi-Fi Access
Credentials > QRI— R, Wi-Fi &, /Y A7 — RARFRINET,

e {1)I D LGO! exec 77 & {EAT B (&, SCAN QR Code # 7Y 3 v &#FRAL T, &AED Wi-Fi &
AF v LTEHELET,

EJFS

e A= R TINAZD Wi—Fi BEAZ 2—> 4 U I [ XXX Wi-Fi£ 2R/ SN2 7 — REFFHTAN L.
AHED Wi-Fi ([CIEHGLET .

2. EFEBEE
E BCERSY M VIILESEERE L TERL TR S0 [001F 2R+, [BES] [EEES],
77 OER:
 Keypad option{$f: keypad option Z{EfA L T BEEEMT 3 (C(E. K Call > Keypad > ERES 1 ¥
WO 7IESENS > GCallzifd, EI-RUALESRIZCE. BELOEED RO v759o Y
AZa-EFE>THRTEEXY
« Contacts{Ef: $ Call >, Contacts > #4255 E1R F - 3ER > 4 Call 20T
* Quick Dial: 1) Y7 AGO! execld. mAIHDE k&1 v I 9A VL)AL CEHEONET ., E
MEndE, VARIFEICEBEN, TEPLTIE ATERLSLBVET,
* Quick Dial) Z FDERE: o 1) AGO! execT7 7 1) %< >%¥ Settings > Device Settings > Admin
Settings >-%, Quick Dial > Add Contact% i#iR > &% & FETANT 5 h\. 2, ContactsH 5iEiR >
Save, C NTURRDE HICEBNET,

A OER:
« Keypad optionD{$f3: keypad optionZ{EF L TE &% H\T 3 (C(3. % Call>::: Keypad > 51 ¥ L&
SO >Call 1T,
« Quick Dial ContactsDfEfl: 7 7UEBUTIA Yy 754 VIL)ARERELTHNS, Call >
Quick Dial > #4855 % EIR > § Call ZH#g
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3.PHAVI—Xv

BET Y IBETEFRT -V LVEBERANBUVC &, HEXY 7 e
—VERBHATET —IDHEHAT 5 ENEETT., 1UIVLD llvgion SO\ & @ v

Connection Manager (&, > % —Xv b OERAEEHIHS LU B2
TBDICRIUEET,

Internet

Connection Manager (&, JXD3DDIEE THMINTLET,

 Automatically Disconnect After: 1 /% — X v B DBERS R %
BIRTEET, MBLCHUTCHEZEBINTEET

* Web/App Profile: #7327 7'\ & fz(dWebt 1 kD1 > ¥ % %R
TEEY, —EBIOBRTEZ 77/ Web707 71 JLFIDEF
T,

 Data Usage Counter: 2f&7 — 7 {#HE%Z X RLET., COAD Y
G —(EA I ILGCO! execDT 7TUDHREF TV avhsUty
TBIENTEET, ChE. BRHNEOIBEEENE T D TER
. T—HEREERTICTEE A,

AVIIALVEI—Ry FOER
A 1)ILGO! execDT =4 F. Wi-FIZHTIA ¥ LATHERTZ &
E A YRy MERBRTHEBTERI B EETEEHT, #HACOW
T, 77UOANNT®I Y avFEREI-Y-IXZaT7ILEBRLTL
TEE0,
77 OER:
e AX—hFN\A ATT =4 %EET 3 (3. @ Internet > Select
Automatically Disconnect After &i&d+. BREEX LE T, fl: 15
2 > WEL Web/App 707 7 1 JL%EIR > Whatsapp > 1 U0 A
GO! exec” 7 &EHT > ER LTz Web/App %5 < > Whatsapp &
F=7.
AHEDER:
o Wi-FiZfdf —H Ry MR TT N1 ZRICELSE L TH S D Internet >
Automatically Disconnect After % %R UBSEERE. I 159 > HE
73 Web/App Profile %3&1R > Browsing > &4 s NIz 7 /N1 A TER L
7z Web/App Profile (CH8&), 1 —H xRy MERTS v 7 by 7T
LTWBI5RE. 7709 EHVTHELLZVURLERR (B htp://
lite.cnn.com/en)

Disconnect
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4. SOS

A1) LAGO! exec [FSOSHEREZEHEE L
TWET,

E: S0SOty Ty T HEESOST A F
JBDZMCONTIE, - —<XZa7ILE
ZBLTLREE,

SOSOfERAE:
ADSOSRY V5 DfER:

1. M SOS RY > &R LEGITET .

2. B> TIULIEIBE. SOS # 7Y ava+ v VLT BICE
107 REHIET,

3. A& N U CSOSEE 2RI T 315613, AMEDRAE—-H—%
FRLTIZTaZr—YaveEsl), AMEOBEN SCGPSIE
EREGHIY . GETILENHVET .

FINAZADY v FRI V=V EI(EA U IILGO! exec7 7)1
VH—7 1 —ZADSOER:

1. R—LBEHNSS0S 77 ¥ a v EERLET

2.9y FRY)—=>D S0S K9 VERIFLLT. SOS EiE%E

3.BIELET,

&> T UTIBE. SOSH 7Y ava+ v ILd 3I(C310
WEHUET.

4. A% LT SOS BEERAT 21583, AMEOIE—H—
ZERALCIZaZr—Yavesl) | NEOBED 5CPSTI
BIiememiHWY . GETILENHVET,

5. 77U%NUT SOS EEEMIAT 21583, BHBEEER
LT, BHEEECAAEEED 5CPSIIE R EFTHEY
EETBNENHVET,

A 2=

1BE LICBIEEANDSOSI— L= fiad 3 (23, SOSK
Y VERET DVEHNSBVET, SOSRY VHKRBERL &
SOSRY VSN TEBENTET B, ChITEY,
SEHAHI SN UEE LY LT, BBEE R
[CDORNBETREMNBIET .

941 -

il rridium SoS\ A @ mm mm v

SOS

Activating the SOS now will
take the following action:

Call GEOS

Long press to activate SOS.

" Iridium 505 & @ 1) O =
IERCC =
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HaBanTte
HauyHeM.
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06 ycrpoiictse Iridium GO! exec?

CospaHHoe ana npodeccrioHanos, ycTpoiicTso Iridium GO! exec® o6ecrneunBaeT CryTHKOBYIO CBA3b,
KOTOpas No3BoniAeT:
« MoAKNoUaTb HECKONBbKO CMapT- YCTPOICTB
« MonyyaTb AOCTYN K 2 CeaHcaM rosocoBon nepegaun 1 1 ceaHcy nepegayn JaHHbIX O4HOBPEMEHHO
« Micnonb3oBatb BCTPOEHHYIO GYHKLMIO TPOMKOI CBA3N
« Micnonb3oBaTb pacnpocTpaHeHHble MPUNOXKEHUA 1A SNEKTPOHHOW MOUTbI, COLMAIbHBIX CeTel 1
MHoOroe apyroe
« 3arpyswrte Iridium Chat ana HeorpaHuieHHOro obmeHa coobLeHNAMM (C NOANMCKON)

Yro BXOAWUT B KoMnneKkr?
« Yerpoiictso Iridium GO! exec
« 3aWuTHasA KpbilWKa: 3Ta CNeLmasbHO U3roTOBMIEHHaA KPbILKa IErko MPUKPENnNAeTCA K BepXHel

4acTy YCTPOWICTBA, YTOObI 3aLUTUTL €70 OT NPAMBIX CONHEYHbIX JTy4eil U LiapaniiH Ha CEHCOPHOM
3KpaHe. OHa TaK:Ke 3alleNknBaeTca CHU3Y 1A 3alUTbl OT rPy6bIX MOBEPXHOCTEN.

. HOKyMeHTaI.[IIIfI: KpaTKoe PYyKOBOACTBO MoJib30BaTeNA, KApTO4YKa COOTBETCTBMA NPOAyKTa HOpMam
6e30MacHOCTY 1 CTaHAAPTaM, a TakxKe ByKneT ¢ BaxHO uHdopmaumein o SOS

« AKceccyapbi: HacTeHHOe 3apsA/jHOe YCTPOWCTBO NepeMeHHOr0 TOKa C YeTbIPbMA MeXAYHaPOAHbIM
apanTepamu, aBTOMO6UIbHOE 3apPAAHOE YCTPOICTBO MOCTOAHHOIO TOKa 1 kabenb USB-C

i Iridium GO!

BHUMAHME: MNepep ncnonb3oBaHuem yctpoiictaa Iridium GO! exec, npoutuTe 1 ycsoiTe
PYKOBOACTBO Mo/b30BaTeNs, BKIIOUas NpeaynpexaeHus n HGopMaLyio No TeXHUKe
6e30macHOCTU. HeBbINONHEHME 3TOro TPe6OoBaHNA MOXET MPUBECTU K CePbe3HbIM TPaBMam Uiu
cmepTu.

Yctpoiictso Iridium GO! exec fomkHO 6bITb BCeraa BbIKOUEHO Ha 60pTy camoneTa. YCTPOWCTBO MOXKeT
MCMOMb30BaTbCA MUOTOM UK € cornacua nunota (Koaekc dpepepanbHbix npaswn CLUA (CFR): 47 C.FR. 25.285).

Bawe yctpoiictgo Iridium GO! exec npuxoauT C orpaHUYeHHOI rapaHTVei. YCI0BUA NCMOMb30BaHNA MOXHO HaliTi B PyKOBOACTBE
nonb3osatens Ha caite www.iridium.com.
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HacTtpoika ycTpoincrsa 3a ABa NpOCTbIX Wara

LIAT 1:

LIAT 2:
YcTaHOBKa NPUIOXKEHUA U HAaCcTPoNKa
CMapT-ycTpolicTBa

3apAaKa 1 HacTpoiiKa ycTponcTea
Iridium GO! exec

APPS

BAXHO: [l ns 31010
wwara Tpebyetca
BbICOKOCKOPOCTHO
WNHTepHer.

1. Heo6xogumo: Mpunoxenue Iridium
GO! exec 3arpysuTe npunoxeHve
Iridium GO! exec ¢ nomoLbo
BbICOKOCKOPOCTHOTO VHTepHeTa.

Iridium GO!

BAXHO: lNepepn nepsbiM UCMONb30BaHNEM
YCTPOMCTBO HEOOXOAVMO NOAKMIOUNTL K
HacTeHHoMy 3apsagHoMy ycTpoictay USB-C n
BKJIIOUNTb B HACTEHHYIO PO3ETKY.

2. PekomeHpyeTca: Vipuanesbiii yat.
Haipute u ckavaiite Mpunoxexne
Iridium Chat c ncnonb3osaxvem
BbICOKOCKOPOCTHO VIHTEpHET.

RUS

1. NMpasunbHo BcTaBbTe SIM-KapTy, Kak NokasaHo
Ha 3Hauke Haj cnotom ana SIM-KapTbl.

[IOMONHNTENbHYI0 MHpOPMALIMIO,
nocetute

2. MopkniounTe yCTPOACTBO K NpUnaraemomy www.iridium.com/iridium-chat.
3apagHomy yctpoiictey USB-C n paiite emy |
NOTHOCTbIO 3aPAANTLCA. 3. RononnuTensHo: [ina -
. [LOMONHNATESNbHBIX MONYAPHBIX 3"-Party
3. BkniounTe yCTPOICTBO, NOBEPHYB aHTEHHY BBEPX Apps

VNN yiepK1Bas CEHCOPHYIO KHOMKY NMTaHNA B
TeyeHwe 5 cekyHA.

4. Mocne BKMIOYEHUA YCTPOICTBA (NpoLecc
BKJIIOUEHA 3aHNMAET 0Kono 30 ceKkyHf)
cnepyiiTe NofiCKaskam/MHCTPYKLMAM Ha
3KpaHe YCTPOWCTBa W 3aBePLUNTE HACTPOIKY
ycTpoiicTea.

Mpumeuanne: Hactporika PIN-koaa
ajMMH1CTpaTOPa He ABNAETCA 06A3aTeNbHOM
Y6enutech, 4To OTKPbITbIE CTBOPKI

HaJl@XXHO 3aKPbITbl, 4TO6bI NOAAEPXIBATL
BOJOHEMPOHULIAEMOE YIOTHEHME.

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide
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OnucaHmne yCcTpoincTea u 3KpaHa

OnucaHme ycTpolicTBa
1. KHonka SOS
2. SIM-kapTa
3. Mopr Ethernet
4. 3apapka USB-C
5. 3apagka USB-C
[NA HayLIHNKOB/CMapT-yCTPOCTB
6. BHelwHwi1 pasbem ana GPS
7. BHelwHWi1 pa3bem Ans aHTeHHbI
8. [IuHamuK ycTpoicTea
9. MuKpodoH 1
10. MuKpogoH 2
11. CeHCOpHbIVi 3KpaH yCcTponcTBa
12. CeHcopHan KHOMKa NUTaHus
13. MNoBopoTHas aHTeHHa

OnuncaHne 3KpaHa

1. MowWHOCTb CYTHMKOBOrO CUrHana
2. Cratyc SOS
3. AKTVIBHbIV BbI30OB
4. YsegomneHue o6 owwnbke
5. CoctosHue MHTepHeTa
6. Nupukatop coctoanma Wi-Fi
7. CraTyc 3apafiK1 CMapT-yCTPOCTBa
. CoctoAHme baTapen ycTponcTBa

9. Bpems
10. Bbizos
11. UHTepHet
12. SOS
13. Hactpoitku

[

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide
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Ucnonb3oBaHue ycTtpomcrBa Iridium GO! exec

Ycrpoiictso Vipnanym GO! exec TpebyeT NogKoueHus K CyTHUKOBOW CeTu

6ecnpenaTcTBeHHbIN 0630p Heba.

Iridium GO!

exec

nosnb3oBatena.

Iridium. [ins ontumanbHo paboTbl ybeanTech, 4To MOBOPOTHAA aHTEHHA
pacronoxeHa BepTVKabHO MO OTHOLLEHNIO K 3emie 1 0becreynBaeT CBOOOAHDIN,

BAMHO: Mpexnae uem HauaTb 1CNONb30BaTb NPUIOXKeHUE, 0bpaTUTeCh K pasaeny
«Connection Manager» ([incneTtyep noaKNoueHNi) ANA NyYLIero onbita

MpumeyaHue: Y6eautech, uto Bbl noakmodeHbl K Wi-Fi ycTpoiicTsa, oTkpoiiTe
NPUIOXKEHNE, NPUMITE BCe YCTIOBUA 1 NPeA0CTaBbTe paspelueHus. Boibepute

Kenaemyto onuuio, 4yTO6bI HAYaTh.

12:00
! Iridium
Batiery
Ircium Network Status
Smart D

harging Status

Interet Status

Active Call

Ermor Notification

SOS\ A @ wm mm, A

1. MowHocTb
CNYTHNKOBOrO CUrHana

2. BbizoB

3. NuTepHet
4.50S
5. Hactpoiikn

6. 3HauKN COCTOAHNA
« Bluetooth®
- YBegomneHue 06 owmnbke
« CraTyc 3apAaaKu cMapT yCTPOnCTBa
« CocToAHe 6aTapeu ycTponcTaa

7. CBepieHuA 0 COCTOAHUM
ycTpoiicTa
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1. Hauano pa6otbi B npunoxeHun Iridium GO! exec

Mpumeuanne: YTobbl CBECTU K MUHUMYMY Nepefjiady AaHHbIX Yepe3 CMyTHUKOBOE COeHeHMe, HaCTOATENbHO
pekomeHayeTca ycTaHoBuTb Wi-Fi-coeuHerne B pexiim «Low Data Mode» (ans iOS) unu 8 pexum «Metered» (ana
Android).
Mepen Hauanom paboTbl y6eanTech, 4To Bal cMapTdoH unn yctpoitcteo Haxogutca [N Y Y- 1
B8 paguyce feictaua Wi-Fi npumepro 30 m (100 dyTos) n onuma Wi-Fi BktoueHa.
Takxe ybeautecn, 4to Balwa onuyua Bluetooth BknioueHa, nockonbky Iridium GO!
exec ncnonb3ayet BLE ins oTnpaBKku yBeoMIEHUI Ha Balle CMapT-yCTPONCTBO.
« OTkpotiTe npunoxexue Iridium GO! exec n npumuTe Bce
Heob6Xo/lMble YCIIOBWA, pa3pelleHna 1 HacTponTe dyHKLuio SOS,
€C/IV OHa ellje He HacTpoeHa.
« MopKniounTe CBOE CMapT-yCTPOMCTBO K ycTpoiicTay Iridium GO! exec:
MepeiianTe Ha CEHCOPHDIN 3KPaH YCTPOUCTBA U BblﬁemeeQSettings
> Show Wi-Fi Access Credentials > Oto6paxaetca skpaH ¢ QR-kogom,
HasBaHuem v naponem Wi-Fi.
« C nomolwblo npunoxenus Iridium GO! exec ucnonb3yiite onuuio «SCAN QR code» AnA ckaHMpoBaHWA 1
noaknioueHna K Wi-Fi ycrpoiictsa. U
«MepeiipuTe B MeHio HacTpoek Wi-Fi Ha cBoem cmapT-ycTpoiicTae > BoibepuTe Iridium XXXX Wi-Fi > Beegute
naponb BPY4Hyto 1 noaktounteck k Wi-Fi yctpoiictsa.

2. . lTonocoBbie BbI30OBbI

Mpumeyanne: BCEMA y6expaantech, 4To Bbl UCMOSIb3YeTe MOJHYI0 MEXAYHAPOAHYI0 NOCNe[0BaTENbHOCTL Habopa
Homepa: 00 unu + [Kog cTpaHbi] [Homep Tenedonal.
Uc

« Ncnonb3oBaHvie onuum KNasuwwHoOM naxenu: Yto6bl coBepLUaTh BbI30BbI C MOMOLLbIO OMLK KNABULLHOM NaHenu,
sbiGepuTe {g Call> £ : : Keypad > Bepte nonHyio NocnefioBatenbHOCTb MeX/yHapOAHOTo Habopa Homepa >
Haxmure Rg Call. Bbi Takxe MoseTe NCMONb30BaTb PacKpbIBAOLLEECS MeHIO C pnaramin CTpaH Ha SKpaHe ANA Cnucka
KOAOB CTpaH

« Vicnonb3osatne Contacts: Buibepute R Call» 2, Contacts > HaiiguTe n BbiGepuTe KoHTakT > Haxmute g Call

« Quick Dial: Ycrpoiictso Iridium GO! exec noaaepxuBaeT cosfaHue cnvicka bbicTporo Habopa Ao 10 KOHTAaKTOB.
lMocne co3paHuA CNMCOK CUHXPOHM3NPYETCA C YCTPONCTBOM ANA obecneyeHns BbicTporo AocTyna.

« Hactpoiika cnucka Quick Dial: OTkpoiite Iridium GO! exec App >¢‘ Settings > Device Settings > Admin
Settings > -{, Quick Dial > Boibepute Add Contact > BeeauTe KOHTaKT BpyUHYIo 1 BbibepuTe 3 2, Contacts >
Save. Cnncok by/ieT CUHXPOHM3NPOBaH C YCTPONCTBOM.

Wcnonb3oBaHue ycTponcTea:

« /icnonb3oBaHvie ONUUN KNaBMLWHOI NaHenu: Yto6bl OCYIeCTBIATH BbI30BbI C MTOMOLLbIO ONLWN KNaBULIHOM
nanenu, Boibepute g Call > 2 : : Keypad > BeeguTe nontyio nocnegosatenbHocTb Habopa Homepa > Haxmute g
Call.

« Micnonb3osaue Quick Dial Contacts: Y6eautecs, 4To Ball CIMCOK BbICTPOro Habopa HaCTPOEH C MOMOLLbIO
npunoxerns, 3atem nepeiigute 6% Call >-R, Quick Dial > BbibepuTe KoHTakT > Haxmute R Call
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3. &) WnTepHeT

MocKonbKy CyTHUKOBbIE fJaHHbIe OPOXKE, YEM COTOBbIE, BaXKHO paspellaTb o1
nepefjauy TONbKO TexX [JaHHbIX, KOTOPbIE Bbl XOTVTE NepefaTh Mo CryTHUKOBOW
ceTu. iucneTtyep noaknioueHuii Iridium nomoraet Bam KOHTPONMPOBATb 1

YNpaBnATb Tem, KaK Bbl MCronb3yeTe VHTepHeT. Internet

] ridium SOS\ A @ mm mm v

[AncneTyep NOAKNIOYEHNIA COCTONT 13 TPEX SIEMEHTOB:

+ Automatically Disconnect After: Mo3BonseT Bam BbibpaTh
NPOAOIKIUTENBHOCTb BbI30Ba Mo WHTepHeTy. Mpy HeO6XOAVMOCTI MOXKHO
06aBUTb AONONHNTENBHOE BPEMA. o

+ Web/App Profile: Mo3BonseT Bam Bbi6paTb COOTBETCTBYIOL|EE D
NPUNOXKEHNE UMK CCbINKY Ha BE6-CaiAT, KOTOPbIe Bbl XOTUTE UCMONb30BaTh.
OAHOBPEMEHHO MOXHO BbIGpaTh TONbKO 0AnH npoduns Web/App Profile.

« Data Usage Counter: OToGpaxaeT HaKOMNeHHOE 1CMO/b30BaHe aHHbIX.
CUeTUMK MOXKHO COPOCUTB 113 OMLMM HACTPOEK B Npunoxenuu Iridium GO!
exec. 3T0 He Npe/iHa3HayYeHo ANA UCMOMb30BaHKA B LIENAX BbICTaBNEHNA
CYETOB U ABNAETCA MPOCTO UHAVNKATOPOM TOFO, CKOMIbKO fJaHHbIX Data Usage Counter
MCnonb3oBaHo.

Automatically Disconnect After

Web/App Profile

Disconect

Wcnonb3oBaHne UHTepHerta Iridium

[aHHble Ha ycTpoiicTse Iridium GO! exec MOXHO 1CMONb30BaTL GO Mo
6ecnposogHoi cetn yepes Wi-Fi, nnbo yepes nposoaHoe coeanHeHue Ethernet.
[ina nonyyeHuns 6onee noapobHoii HopMaLmK, NoxanyicTta, obpatutech K
pasgeny «Help» B NpunoxeHnu nnu B pyKoBOACTBE Mosb3oBaTeNA.

SOSC AR () wm mm

WUci l: 3 Disconnect ;
+ YT06bI NCMONb30BaTh [JaHHble Ha BallleM CMapT- YCTPOIICTBe, :
nepeigute B () Internet > BoiGepute Automatically Disconnect After
NPOAOIKNTENBHOCTL BpemeHu. Mpumep: 15 MUHYT > BbibepuTe HyKHbI
npodunb Web/App > WhatsApp > Boingute n3 npunoxenus Iridium GO! exec
> MepeitguTe B BbI6PaHHbI Web/App > OTkporite WhatsApp.
Wcnonb3oBaHme ycTponcrea:
« MopkntounTecs K yctpoicTay yepes Wi-Fi nnn Ethernet, 3atem
nepeiigure 8 () Internet > BoiGepute Automatically Disconnect
After npofoMKNTENbHOCT BpeMeH. Mpumep: 15 MUHYT > Bbibepute
Heobxoaumblii Web/App Profile > MpocmoTp » Mepeiigute K BbiGpaHHOMY
Web/App Profile Ha nogkntoueHHoM ycTpoiicTse. [Mpu nopknioueHnn
K HOyTOYKy uepes Ethernet oTkpoliTe 6paysep 1 BbiMONHNTE NONCK
xenaemoro URL (npumep: http://lite.cnn.com/en).
Bo Bpems ceaHca nepeAaun AaHHbIX NONb30BaTeNb B 1060€ BpemA MOXKeT
ncnonb3osathb YCTPONCTBo unu Mpunoxerue, 4tobbl 4o6aBuUTb 6onblue
BPEMEH 1N NepeKniounTbca mexay npodunamn Web/App no mepe
HeobxoaumocTu. Mpu HEO6XOAMMOCTY NOMb30BaTENb TaKKe MOXET 3aBepLINTL
CeaHC nepefayn AaHHbIX BPYUHY0.
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4.50S

YerpoiicTgo Iridium GO! exec ocHalleHo ¢yHKuUmein SOS.

Hpmmeqam/le: ,u]'lﬂ nony4vyeHna F[OI'IOHHI/ITQJ'IbHOVI
MHPOPMaLMK O TOM, Kak HacTpouTb SOS 1
npoueaypy nposepku SOS, 03HaKOMbTECh

¢ PyKoBOACTBOM Mosib3oBaTens.

Kak ncnonb3osatb pyHkumio SOS:
C kHonkum SOS Ha ycTpoiicTee:
1.HaxmnTe 1 ynepxwBaiite KHonKy SOS Ha yCTpoiiCTBe B TeYeHne
HECKONbKMNX CEKYHJ.
2.Y Bac ecTb 10 ceKyHf, UTo6bl OTMEHWTH onuuio SOS, ecnm oHa Gbina
VHULMMpPOBaHa Mo oLwnbKe.
N Activating the SOS now will
3.Korpna Bbi30B SOS nHULMMPYETCA Yepes yCTPOCTBO, Bam cneayeT take the following action:
ncnonb3osaTtb ANHAMUK Ha yc‘rpoﬁcme AnA CBA3N N Nepefayn Bawero
~ Call GEOS
MeCTOMONOXeHnA GPS, CUYNTbIBaA €ro ¢ 3KpaHa ycrponcTaa. @
C ceHCOPHOTO 3KpaHa yCTPONCTBa UK uHTepdeiica npunoxeHnsa
Iridium GO! exec:
1.BbibepuiTe onuyuio SOS Ha rnaBHOM 3KkpaHe
2.HaxmuTe 1 yaepxuBainte KHonky SOS Ha CEHCOPHOM dKpaHe, UTOObI
HauaTb BbI30B SOS.
3.Y Bac ecTb 10 ceKyHf, UTOObI OTMEHUTH onuuio SOS, ecnu oHa Gbina
WHMUMNpoBaHa no ownbke.
4.Korpa Bbi30B SOS MHMLMMPYETCA Yepes YCTPOICTBO, UCMONb3YiiTe Long press to activate SOS
ANHaMUK ANA CBA3U U nepeaayn Ballero MectononoXeHusa GPS,
CUNTbIBaA €ro C 3KpaHa yCTponcTBa.
5.Korpa Bbi30B SOS MHULMMPYETCA Yepes NPUNOoKEHE, NCNONb3yiTe
MOGUNbHBIV TenedoH ANA CBA3N 1 Nepeaayn Ballero MecTononoxeHna
GPS, cuuTbIBas €ro ¢ 3KpaHa MOGULHOTO TenledoHa MW YCTPONCTBA.

A NPEAYNPEXAEHUE

Bbl JOMKHbI HACTPONTbL KHOMKY SOS, 4TO6bI MHULIMMPOBATH BbI30B
SOS Ha3zHaueHHoMy MonyuaTenio Bbi3oBa. Ecn He HacTpouTb
KHoMKy SOS, To Npu HaxaTuu KHonku SOS Bbi3oBa He GyzeT. 3T0
MOXeT NPeAoTBPaTUTL UMM OTCPOUUTL IKCTPEHHOE pearnpoBaHiie 1
NPUBECTU K CEPbe3HbIM TPaBMaM UK CMePTH.
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Comencemos.

iridium
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{Qué es Iridium GO! exec?
Iridium GO! exec® esta pensado para profesionales y ofrece conectividad satelital para:
« Conectar varios dispositivos inteligentes
« Acceder a dos sesiones de voz y una de datos al mismo tiempo
« Utilizar la funcion de altavoz integrado del teléfono
« Utilizar las aplicaciones més populares para correo electrénico, medios sociales y mucho mas.
« Descarga Iridium Chat para mensajeria ilimitada (con suscripcion)

¢{Qué hay en la caja?
« El dispositivo Iridium GO! exec
- Funda protectora: Esta funda protectora a la medida se encaja facilmente encima del dispositivo
para proteger la pantalla tactil de la luz directa del sol y los arafazos: También encaja por debajo para
protegerlo contra superficies abrasivas
- Documentacion: Guia de inicio rapido, seguridad del producto y tarjeta reglamentaria y folleto de
informacién importante sobre SOS

« Accesorios: Cargador de pared de CA con cuatro adaptadores internacionales, cargador de CC para
vehiculos y cable de USB-C

Iridium GO!

ADVERTENCIA: Antes de usar Iridium GO! exec, debe leerse y entenderse el manual del usuario,
incluidas las advertencias e informacién de seguridad. No hacerlo podria ocasionar lesiones
graves o la muerte.

Apague Iridium GO! exec siempre que esté a bordo de un avion. El dispositivo lo podré utilizar el piloto u
otra persona con su consentimiento (Cédigo Federal de Regulaciones de EE. UU. (CFR): 47 C.F.R. 25.285).

El Iridium GO! exec viene con una garantia limitada.
Los términos y condiciones se encuentran en el manual del usuario en www.iridium.com.

Iridium GO! exec Quick Start Guide
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SPA

Preparacion del dispositivo en dos sencillos pasos

PASO 1:
Cargar y preparar el dispositivo
Iridium GO! exec

PASO 2:
Instalar la aplicacion y configurar el

dispositivo inteligente

APPS
IMPORTANTE: Para este
paso hace falta internet
de alta velocidad.

1. Requerido: Aplicacién Iridium GO!
exec Descargue la aplicacion Iridium
GO! exec a través de una conexion de
internet de alta velocidad.

IMPORTANTE: Antes de utilizarlo por primera
vez, debe conectar el dispositivo al cargador

de pared USBC que a su vez se enchufara a un 2. Recomendado: Chat de Iridium

enchufe de pared. Buscay descarga el
Aplicacion Iridium Chat usando

1. Inserte la tarjeta SIM como se indica en el Internet de alta velocidad.

icono encima de la ranura SIM. mas informacién, visita
2. Enchufe el dispositivo en el cargador USB-C'y www.iridium.com/iridium-chat. T

deje que se cargue por completo. 3. Opcional: Para mas populares Apps Y
3. Para encender el dispositivo suba la antena y aplicaciones personalizadas, visita

o pulse el botén de encendido durante 5 www.iridiumgoexec.com/apps.

segundos.

4. Después de encenderlo —la secuencia de
encendido dura unos 30 segundos— siga las
instrucciones de la pantalla para completar la
configuracion.

Nota: Configurar el PIN de administrador

es opcional. Cierre bien las lengiietas para
mantener el sello estanco.
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Componentes del dispositivo y la pantalla

nawN 2

. Pantalla tactil del dispositivo
. Boton de encendido
. Antena plegable

Comp del disp
Botén SOS

Tarjeta SIM

Puerto de ethernet

Cargador USB-C

Cargador de USB-C para auriculares/
dispositivos inteligentes

Conector de GPS externo

Conector de antena externa

Altavoz de dispositivo

Mic 1

Mic2

L 0000000
allliridium  SOSXe A B ()

01/01/2022

+12:40 pm

iridium

LSS
o o0 o o

SOs

P NomdwN=

. Internet
. SOS
. Configuracion

Componentes de la pantalla
Potencia de la sefial satelital
Estado de SOS

Llamada activa

Notificacion de error

Estado de Internet

Indicador de estado de wi-fi
Estado de carga de dispositivo inteligente
Estado de la bateria del dispositivo
Hora

Llamar
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Como utilizar Iridium GO! exec

Iridium GO! exec requiere una conexion a la red satelital Iridium. Para asegurar el
rendimiento 6ptimo, la antena debe girarse en posicion vertical al suelo con una vista
del cielo abierta y sin obstéculos.

Iridium GO!

IMPORTANTE: Antes de empezar a usar la aplicacion, consulte la seccion sobre el
administrador de conexiones para asegurar la mejor experiencia de datos.

Nota: Compruebe que esté conectado al wi-fi del dispositivo, abra la aplicacion,
acepte todos los términos y condiciones, y habilite los permisos. Seleccione la opcion
que prefiere para empezar.

12:00

! ridium

6 8a

il ridium sosC A® L

Iridium GO! ) oo s
ool Iridium Network Status

Intornet Status

SOS Status

Ertor Notfication

1. Potencia de la 6. Iconos de estado
senal satelital « Bluetooth®
2. Llamar « Notificacion de error
3. Internet « Carga de dispositivo externo

4.50S « Estado de la bateria

5. Configuracion 7. Detalles del estado del dispositivo
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1. Empiece a usar la aplicacion Iridium GO! exec

Nota: Para minimizar el volumen de datos que pasan por la conexion satelital, se recomienda encarecidamente configurar
la conexion de wi-fi en el modo de datos bajos (‘Low Data Mode') (para iOS) o medidos (‘Metered’) (para Android).
Antes de comenzar, compruebe que el teléfono inteligente o el dispositivo se
encuentren a un rango aproximado de 30 metros (100 pies) de la conexion atlliridum ~ SOSXQ A B (©) mw
wi-fiy que la opcién de wi-fi esté activada. Ademas compruebe que la opcion
de Bluetooth esté activada ya que Iridium GO! exec utiliza BLE para enviar
notificaciones a su dispositivo inteligente.
« Abra la aplicacion Iridium GO! exec y acepte todos los términos y
condiciones, elija los permisos y configure el SOS si es necesario.
« Conecte su dispositivo inteligente al dispositivo Iridium GO! exec:
En la pantalla tactil, seleccione 43¢ Settings > Show Wi-Fi Access
Credentials; en la pantalla con el codigo QR aparecen el nombrey la
contrasefia de wi-fi.
« Con la aplicacion Iridium GO! exec, utilice la opcion de SCAN QR code para escanear el cdigo QR y conectarse al
wi-fi del dispositivo.
[¢]
« Abra el ment de configuracion de wi-fi de su dispositivo inteligente > Seleccione Iridium XXXX wi-fi > Ingrese la
contrasefia manualmente y conéctese al wi-fi del dispositivo.

2.%, Llamadas de voz

Nota: Asegurese de utilizar SIEMPRE la secuencia de marcacion internacional completa: 00 o + [prefijo de pais] [nimero de
teléfono].
Uso de la aplicacion:
« Cémo utilizar la opcién de teclado: Para llamar con el teclado, elija § Call>: : :Keypad > Ingrese la secuencia
completa de marcacién internacional > Pulse {4 Call. También puede usar el menu desplegable de banderas de
paises para ver la lista de prefijos.

- Cémo utilizar los contactos: Elija g Call » 2, Contacts > Seleccione el contacto » Pulse {g Call.

« Marcacion rapida: En el dispositivo Iridium GO! exec se puede crear una lista de marcacion répida con un
maximo de 10 contactos. Una vez creada, la lista se sincroniza con el dispositivo para habilitar el acceso rapido.

« Configure la lista de marcacion rapida Quick Dial: Abra la aplicacién Iridium GO! exec >¢Settings > Device
Settings > Admin Settings >R, Quick Dial > Seleccione Add Contact > Ingrese el contacto manualmente o
seleccione un contacto en 2),Contacts > Save. La lista se sincroniza con el dispositivo.

Como utilizar el dispositivo:

+ Cémo utilizar la opcién de teclado: Para llamar con el teclado, elija%q Call > : : :Keypad > Ingrese la secuencia
completa de marcacion > Pulse g Call.

« Con los contactos de marcacion rapida: Compruebe que la lista de marcacion rapida esté configurada con la
aplicacion; elija { Call>-X, Quick Dial > Seleccione el contacto > Pulse Y Call.
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3.8) Internet

Debido a que los datos satelitales son mas caros que los celulares, es P c
|mportante que solo los datos deseados se transfieran por la red satelital. El willvidon  SOS A © . mmi v

dordec i (Connection Manager) de Iridium ayuda a
controlar y gestionar el uso de internet.

Internet

Consiste en tres opciones:

« Automatically Disconnect After: Esta es la opcion de desconectar
automaticamente las llamadas de internet después de un tiempo dado.
Puede anadirse mas tiempo si fuera necesario.

« Web/App Profile: El perfil de aplicaciones y web permite escoger la
aplicacion o el enlace a un sitio web que se desea utilizar. Solo es posible
elegir un perfil a la vez.

Connection Manager
Automatically Disconnect After

Web/App Profile

Disconect

- Data Usage Counter: Este es el contador de uso acumulado de datos.
Este contador puede restablecerse en la opcién de configuracion de la
aplicacion Iridium GO! exec. Esta informacion no se utiliza con fines de
facturacion, ya que es solo un indicador del consumo de datos.

Data Usage Counter

Como utilizar Iridium Internet

Los datos de la aplicacion Iridium GO! exec pueden usarse por via inalambrica
através de la conexion de wi-fi o mediante una conexion fija de ethernet.
Encontrara informacion detallada en la seccién de ayuda en la aplicacion o el
manual de usuario. & [e—
Cémo utilizar la aplicacion:

« Para usar datos en su dispositivo inteligente, elija (3 Internet> Seleccione
la duracién en Automatically Disconnect After. Ejemplo: 15mins > Elija el
perfil de Web/App > Whatsapp > Salga de la aplicacion Iridium GO! exec »
Dirijase a la Web/App elegida > Abra Whatsapp.

Como utilizar el dispositivo:

« Conéctese al dispositivo a través de wi-fi o ethernet, luego vaya a ()
Internet> Seleccione la duraciéon en Automatically Disconnect After.
Ejemplo: 15mins > Seleccione el perfil de Web/App deseado > Browsing
> Dirijase al perfil de Web/App elegido en el dispositivo conectado. Si la
conexion es a través de ethernet a un portétil, abra el navegador y busque la
URL (ejemplo: http:/lite.cnn.com/en).

Cuando esta abierta una sesion de datos, el usuario puede utilizar el dispositivo
o aplicacion para anadir mas tiempo o cambiar de perfil de aplicacion/web
como sea necesario. El usuario también puede terminar la sesion de datos
manualmente.

atlliridium  SOSNS A S (1) wm wm
~
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4.S0S

Iridium GO! exec esta equipado con una funcién SOS.

Nota: Para méas informacion sobre como
configurar la opcion de SOS y el procedimiento
de prueba de SOS, consulte el manual del usuario.

Como utilizar la funcién de SOS:
En el boton de SOS en el dispositivo:
1. Pulse el boton SOS en el dispositivo durante unos segundos.
2. Tiene 10 segundos para cancelar la opcién SOS si se inicié por error.

3. Cuando se inicie la llamada de SOS en el dispositivo, utilice el altavoz del

oa1

idium soOSCAD =R mm v

SOS

dispositivo para comunicarse y facilitar su localizacion de GPS leyéndola Activating the SOS now will

en la pantalla del dispositivo.

Enlag lla tactil del dispositivo o la interfaz de la aplicacion
Iridium GO! exec:

1. Seleccione la opcion de SOS en la pantalla de inicio.

2. Pulse durante unos segundos el botén SOS en la pantalla tactil para
iniciar la llamada de SOS.

3. Tiene 10 segundos para cancelar la opcion SOS si se inicio por error.

4. Cuando se inicie la llamada de SOS en el dispositivo, utilice el altavoz

para comunicarse y facilitar su localizacion de GPS leyéndola en la
pantalla del dispositivo.

5. Cuando se inicie la llamada de SOS a través de la aplicacion, utilice el
altavoz del teléfono mévil para comunicarse y facilitar su localizacion de

GPS leyéndola en la pantalla del teléfono o el dispositivo.

A\ ADVERTENCIA

Debe configurar el botén SOS para iniciar una llamada de SOS a un
destinatario de llamada designado. La falta de configuracion del
boton SOS ocasionara que no se inicie la llamada al presionar el boton.
Esto podria impedir o demorar la asistencia en caso de emergencia y
dar lugar a una lesion grave o la muerte.

take the following action:

Call GEOS

Long press to activate SOS.

o ridium sos W@ Qe
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